Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety Atlanta, Georgia

July 13, 2023

Board Members Present:

Board Members Absent: Leonard "Dee" Meadows

Willie C. Bolton Stacey Cotton Roy H. Fickling

Michael Nail

Joey Terrell

Richard Hyde

Jimmy McDuffie

Janet L. Moon

Billy New

Tyrone Oliver

Samir J. Patel

Charles D. Sikes

Craig Tully

Ellis Wood

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order.

Major Rusty Harrelson gave the Invocation and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Board approved the minutes of the May 11, 2023 Board meeting.

The Board approved a Resolution for the Department of Public Safety authorizing DPS to grant a Revocable License and Permanent Non-Exclusive Easement to Georgia Power Company for conversion of the Department of Public Safety main entrance and for service to the DPS Guard House at 959 United Avenue SE, Atlanta, GA.

The Board approved a motion to enter into an Executive Session.

The Board approved a motion to return to Open Session.

The Board approved a motion to establish the compensation of the Administrator of the Georgia Public Safety Training Center at \$155,000.00 annually.

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Department of Public Safety:

Item: One (1) Pepperball VKS Launcher

Value: \$1,315.00

Donated By: The Alma Police Department

Item: One (1) Samsung 85" Smart TV and Wall Mount

Value: \$4,119.98

Donated By: The Glynn County Police Department

Item: One (1) Samsung 65" Smart TV and Wall Mount

Value: \$579.98

Donated By: The Glynn County Police Department

Item: Seven (7) Supersonic 32" Smart TVs and Wall Mounts

Value: \$1,665.86

Donated By: The Glynn County Police Department

Item: Twelve (12) 5.11 Tactical Wingman Car Seat Organizers

Value: \$881.52

Donated By: The Glynn County Police Department

Item: Twelve (12) Nightfox 110R Handheld Night Vision Binoculars

Value: \$1,199.88

Donated By: The Glynn County Police Department

Item: Twelve (12) SoundAsleep Full Size Air Mattresses

Value: \$1,666.20

Donated By: The Glynn County Police Department

Item: Eleven (11) Teton Queen Mammoth Sleeping Bags

Value: \$1,429.89

Donated By: The Glynn County Police Department

Item: Twelve (12) Rigid TQ Cases for C-A-T Tourniquets

Value: \$455.88

Donated By: The Glynn County Police Department

Item: One (1) FLIR EX Series Handheld Device

Value: \$1,624.93

Donated By: The Glynn County Police Department

Item: Eight (8) DeWalt Power Station Jump Boxes

Value: \$1,591.44

Donated By: The Glynn County Police Department

Item: Attendance for Two (2) at the 104th American Legion National Convention

Value: \$3,200.00

Donated By: The American Legion Department of Georgia

Item: Six (6) 55" TVs, One (1) 43" TV, One (1) 32" TV, and Eight (8) Wall Mounts

Value: \$2,073.00

Donated By: Ocmulgee Regional Drug Task Force

Item: One (1) RecTeg RT-1250 Grill

Value: \$1,844.00

Donated By: Ocmulgee Regional Drug Task Force

Item: Eight (8) Laser Labs Enforcer II Window Tint Meters

Value: \$712.00

Donated By: Franklin County Board of Commissioners

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Public Safety Training Center:

Item: One (1) 2014 Ford Explorer

Value: \$1,000.00

Donated By: Long County Commissioners

Item: One (1) 2014 Ford Explorer

Value: \$1,000.00

Donated By: Long County Commissioners

Item: One (1) 2015 Ford Explorer

Value: \$1,000.00

Donated By: Long County Commissioners

Item: One (1) 2016 Ford Taurus

Value: \$1,000.00

Donated By: Long County Commissioners